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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

LC17-10000-14

CLARK COUNTY LAND CONSERVATION DEPT: Nerdrum Non-Point Project
NPS Grant

Targeted Runoff - Rural Construction

COMPLETE

1/1/2014

12/31/2016

to cost-share installation of manure management systems to prevent contamination from agricultural runoff containing
nutrients, bacteria and other pathogenic organisms and to address violations of the NR 151 Agricultural Performance
Standards and Prohibitions relating to: manure storage facilities-new/significant alterations, manure storage facilities-
closure, process waste handling, nutrient management, prevention of overflow from manure storage facilities, and
prevention of direct runoff from a feedlot or stored manure into waters of the state, per the TRM Grant Program Small-Scale
Agricultural Application titled Nerdrum Nonpoint Project and submitted in 2013.

Grantee is CLARK COUNTY LAND CONSERVATION DEPT

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status

Best Management Practices, Implement  This project is a landowner installation of 1/1/2014 12/31/2016 COMPLETE

nonpoint source best management practices
to contribute to the restoration of Wisconsin?s
waters and was funded by the 319 grant.
Specifically, the grantee will cost-share
installation of manure management systems
to prevent contamination from agricultural
runoff containing nutrients, bacteria and other
pathogenic organisms and to address
violations of the NR 151 Agricultural
Performance Standards and Prohibitions
relating to: manure storage facilities-
new/significant alterations, manure storage
facilities-closure, process waste handling,
nutrient management, prevention of overflow
from manure storage facilities, and prevention
of direct runoff from a feedlot or stored manure
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Grant Awarded

Monitoring Stations

Station ID

Assessment Units
WBIC
1352800
1352800
1372600
1372800
1372800
1372900
1373000
1373700
1373900
1374000
1412600
1430700
1431400
1431500
1432200
1432200
1667150
1670830
1676700
1676700
1676700

Name

Segment

~N o b
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This project is a landowner installation of 1/1/2014 12/31/2015
nonpoint source best management practices
to contribute to the restoration of Wisconsin(s
waters and was funded by the 319 grant.
Specifically, the grantee will cost-share
installation of manure management systems
to prevent contamination from agricultural
runoff containing nutrients, bacteria and other
pathogenic organisms and to address
violations of the NR 151 Agricultural
Performance Standards and Prohibitions
relating to: manure storage facilities-
new/significant alterations, manure storage
facilities-closure, process waste handling,
nutrient management, prevention of overflow
from manure storage facilities, and prevention
of direct runoff from a feedlot or stored manure

Comments

Local Name Official Name
Yellow River Yellow River
Yellow River Yellow River

Yellow River-S. Branch

South Branch Yellow River

Tributary to S Br Yellow River Unnamed
Unnamed Stream Unnamed
Unnamed Stream Unnamed
Unnamed Stream Unnamed
Unnamed Stream Unnamed
Local Water Unnamed
Unnamed Trib to Yellow River Unnamed

Little Eau Pleine River

Little Eau Pleine River

Dill Creek Dill Creek
Local Water Unnamed
Elm Brook Elm Brook
Porky Creek Porky Creek
Porky Creek Porky Creek

Dorchester Lake

Dorchester Lake

Un Lake Neillsville City Pond
Black River Black River
Black River, Hwy H To Rock Creek Black River
Black River Black River

COMPLETE
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1676700
1676700
1676700
1676700
1711600
1711600
1711600
1712800
1713900
1726400
1726400
1727100
1727700
1727700
1727800
1727800
1728750
1729000
1729000
1729000
1729300
1729900
1729900
1730200
1731100
1731400
1735600
1736200
1741900
1743300
1743800
1743900
1744300
1744700
1744900

10
11
12
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Black R. (Below Medford)
Black River

Black River

Black River

East Fork Halls Creek
East Fork Halls Creek
East Fork Halls Creek
Emerson Lake (Humbird Pond)
Creek 17-8

Vismal Creek

Vismal Creek

Local Water

Arbutus Lake

West Arbutus Beach, Arbutus Lake

Arnold Creek
Arnold Creek

Un Lake

E Fk Black R

East Fork Black River
East Fork Black River
Rock Creek
Unnamed trib to Rock Creek
Black River East Fork
Unnamed Lake
Local Water
Schumann Creek
Lead Creek
Sherwood Lake
Tomas Creek
Wedges Creek
Fivemile Creek

Local Water
Unnamed Lake
Unnamed Lake

Unnamed Lake

Black River

Black River

Black River

Black River

East Fork Halls Creek
East Fork Halls Creek
East Fork Halls Creek
Emerson Lake (Humbird Pond)
Unnamed

Vismal Creek

Vismal Creek
Unnamed

Arbutus Lake*
Arbutus Lake*

Arnold Creek

Arnold Creek
Unnamed

East Fork Black River
East Fork Black River
East Fork Black River
Rock Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

1.95 Reservoir
Unnamed

Schumann Creek
Lead Creek
Sherwood Lake*
Toms Creek

Wedges Creek
Fivemile Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed T24n R0O4w S24-13a
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1745100
1745500
1746200
1746400
1746600
1747100
1747200
1747300
1747400
1747500
1747800
1747900
1748000
1748100
1748500
1748600
1748700
1748800
1749200
1749300
1749350
1749400
1749600
1749700
1749800
1749900
1750100
1750200
1750400
1750500
1750570
1750800
1751000
1751000
1751400
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Unnamed T24n RO3w S19-10
Unnamed Lake

Unnamed Lake

Helling Creek

Crooked Creek

Snyder Lake

Meadows Creek

Seif Creek

Poney Creek

East Branch Wedges Creek
Conlan Creek

Cunningham Creek

Jack Creek

Hay Meadow Cr

Unnamed Creek

Unnamed Creek 17-5
Spooner Creek

O'Neill Creek

Local Water

South Branch O'Neil Creek
Un Lake

Unnamed Creek

North Branch O'Neill Creek
Middle Branch Of O'Neill Creek

Unnamed Creek

Unnamed Trib to N Br O'Neill Creek

Cawley Creek

Panther Creek

Unnamed Trib to Crawley Cr
Mound Creek

Un Lake

Rock Creek

Bear Creek

Bear Creek

Nelson Creek

Unnamed T24n RO3w S19-10
Unnamed

Unnamed

Helling Creek

Crooked Creek

Snyder Lake

Meadows Creek

Unnamed

Pony Creek

East Branch Wedges Creek
Conlan Creek
Cunningham Creek

Jack Creek

Hay Meadow Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Spooner Creek

O'Neill Creek

Unnamed

South Branch O'Neill Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

North Branch O'Neill Creek
Middle Br O'Neill Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Cawley Creek

Panther Creek

Unnamed

Mound Creek

Unnamed

Rock Creek

Bear Creek

Bear Creek

Nelson Creek
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1751500
1752100
1752500
1752900
1752900
1753000
1753100
1753100
1753300
1753500
1753700
1754000
1754100
1754100
1754500
1754700
1754750
1754750
1754800
1754800
1755000
1755600
1755800
1755800
1756000
1756200
1756800
1758400
1891500
1891600
1891700
1891900
1892000
2135700
2136600
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Unnamed Trib to Nelson Cr
Local Water

Gile Creek

Poplar River

Poplar River

Behringer Creek

Brick Creek

Brick Creek

Owen Pond

Sportsman Lake

Local Water

Local Water

South Fork Popple (Poplar) River
South Fork Popple River

Popple River East Fork

Local Water

Tributary to the East Fork Popple River
Tributary to the East Fork Popple River
Popple (Poplar) River, North Fork
Popple (Poplar) River, North Fork
Unnamed Creek

Local Water

TRIBUTARY TO THE NORTH FORK POPPLE RIVER
Local Water

Dorchester Park Pond

Kalepp Lake

Syrup Creek

Trappers Creek

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Local Water

Black Creek

Unnamed Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Gile Creek

Popple River

Popple River

Behringer Creek

Brick Creek

Brick Creek

Owen Pond

Sportsman Lake
Unnamed

Unnamed

South Fork Popple River
South Fork Popple River
East Fork Popple River
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

North Fork Popple River
North Fork Popple River
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Dorchester Park Pond
Kalepp Lake

Syrup Creek

Trappers Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Black Creek

Unnamed
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2136700
2137000
2137000
2137000
2137100
2137400
2137900
2138000
2138000
2138000
2138400
2138600
2138700
2139000
2139100
2139400
2140000
2140300
2140600
2142200
2142800
2142900
2143300
2143400
2143700
2143900
2144100
2144500
2145000
2145200
2145400
2146000
2146000
2146000
2146500

—_
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Local Water

South Fork Eau Claire River
South Fork Eau Claire River
South Fork Eau Claire River
Horse Creek
Unnamed Lake
Surveyor Creek

Iron Run Creek

Iron Run Creek

Iron Run Creek

Iron Run Flowage
Ryan Creek

Hay Creek

Rock Dam Lake
Windy Run Creek
Cameron Creek

Scott Creek
Thompson Creek
Unnamed Stream
Abbot Ranch Flowage
Local Water

Dickison Creek
Unnamed Lake

Black Creek

Un Lake

Mead Lake

Rocky Run
Norwegian Creek
Creek 27-8

Local Water

North Fork Eau Claire
Wolf River

Wolf River

Wolf River

Local Water

Unnamed

South Fork Eau Claire River
South Fork Eau Claire River
South Fork Eau Claire River
Horse Creek

Unnamed

Surveyor Creek

Iron Run

Iron Run

Iron Run

Iron Run Flowage

Ryan Creek

Hay Creek

Rock Dam Lake

Windy Run

Cameron Creek

Scott Creek

Thompson Creek

Unnamed

Abbot Ranch Flowage
Unnamed

Dickison Creek

Unnamed

Black Creek

Unnamed

Mead Lake

Rocky Run

Norwegian Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

North Fork Eau Claire River
Wolf River

Wolf River

Wolf River

Unnamed
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2146600
2147300
2147800
2148300
2148400
2148500
2148600
2148700
2148800
2148850
2149500
3000075
3000137
3000187
3999992
5009703
5009814
5009824
5009860
5009901
5009959
5010000
5010007
5010017
5010025
5010049
5010065
5010074
5010102
5010106
5010144
5010150
5010155
5010193
5010245
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Roger Creek
Little Otter Creek
Simes Creek
Robinson Creek
Local Water
Sterling Creek
Local Water
Mcgrogan Creek
Goggle-Eye Creek
Unnamed Trib to N F Eau Claire River
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Little Otter Creek
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water

Local Water

Roger Creek
Little Otter Creek
Simes Creek
Robinson Creek
Unnamed
Sterling Creek
Unnamed
McGrogan Creek
Goggle-Eye Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Little Otter Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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5010252 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5010401 1 Local Water Unnamed
5010590 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5010662 1 Local Water Unnamed
5010839 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011018 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011064 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011182 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011233 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011263 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011335 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011416 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011427 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011428 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011439 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011447 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011469 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011478 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011537 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011565 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011570 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011601 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011608 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011613 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5011643 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011665 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011696 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011697 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5011720 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5011755 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011784 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011792 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5011811 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011834 1 Local Water Unnamed

5011872 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5011962 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011992 1 Local Water Unnamed
5011999 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012057 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012076 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012077 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012105 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012176 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012185 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012192 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012250 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012256 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012263 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012320 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012373 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012388 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012404 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012466 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012534 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012549 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5012559 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012576 1 Local Water Unnamed
5012969 1 Local Water Unnamed
5013106 1 Local Water Unnamed
5013627 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5013752 1 Local Water Unnamed
5014400 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5014440 1 Local Water Unnamed
5014648 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5014920 1 Unnamed Unnamed
5015003 1 Local Water Unnamed
5015142 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5015374 1 Local Water Unnamed
5015505 1 Local Water Unnamed

5533421 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5533752 1 Local Water Unnamed
5534159 1 Local Water Unnamed
5534175 1 Local Water Unnamed
5534201 1 Local Water Unnamed
5534460 1 Local Water Unnamed
5534588 1 Local Water Unnamed
5534610 1 Local Water Unnamed
5534635 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5535089 1 Local Water Unnamed
5535362 1 Local Water Unnamed
5535540 1 Local Water Unnamed
5535669 1 Local Water Unnamed
5536881 1 Local Water Unnamed
5536909 1 Local Water Unnamed
5537884 1 Local Water Unnamed
5537925 1 Local Water Unnamed
5537949 1 Local Water Unnamed
5538125 1 Local Water Unnamed
5538170 1 Local Water Unnamed
5538593 1 Local Water Unnamed
5538627 1 Local Water Unnamed
5538665 1 Local Water Unnamed
5538693 1 Local Water Unnamed
5538751 1 Local Water Unnamed
5538838 1 Local Water Unnamed
5539491 1 Local Water Unnamed
5539591 1 Local Water Unnamed
5540208 1 Local Water Unnamed
5540251 1 Local Water Unnamed
5540255 1 Local Water Unnamed
5540465 1 Local Water Unnamed
5540843 1 Local Water Unnamed
5541017 1 Local Water Unnamed
5541070 1 Local Water Unnamed

5541074 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5541588 1 Local Water Unnamed
5541790 1 Local Water Unnamed
5541898 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542190 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542232 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542234 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542303 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542373 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542484 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542760 1 Local Water Unnamed
5543029 1 Local Water Unnamed
5543171 1 Local Water Unnamed
5543364 1 Local Water Unnamed
5543383 1 Local Water Unnamed
5544501 1 Local Water Unnamed
5544575 1 Local Water Unnamed
5544611 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545056 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545156 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545204 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545440 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545750 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545829 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545840 1 Local Water Unnamed
5546898 1 Local Water Unnamed
5547310 1 Local Water Unnamed
5547480 1 Local Water Unnamed
5547611 1 Local Water Unnamed
5547759 1 Local Water Unnamed
5547845 1 Local Water Unnamed
5548357 1 Local Water Unnamed
5548419 1 Local Water Unnamed
5548452 1 Local Water Unnamed
5548502 1 Local Water Unnamed

5548555 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5548558 1 Local Water
5548648 1 Local Water
5581981 1 Local Water
5584424 1 Local Water
5584689 1 Local Water
5590546 1 Local Water
5591011 1 Local Water
5591440 1 Unnamed

5591613 1 Local Water
5591614 1 Local Water

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description

Forms

Form Code Form Name
Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID
Documents
Title Description

Application: Clark County
Nerdrum Non-Point Project

Nerdrum Project
Engineering Plan

Nerdrum Project Supporting
Documents

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source

Station ID

Author

Type

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

Station Name

Published

Start Date

Comments

Amount Start Date

End Date

End Date



